1817 BREAKFAST

served until 11: 30 a.m.

Hot Toasted Teacake with jam & butter £1.25
Toast with jam & butter £1.25
Bloomer Toast (white or granary) with jam & butter £2.00
Hot Buttered Crumpets 3 crumpets with butter (gluten-free available) £2.00

Bacon on Toast two rashers of Standish dry cured back bacon on white, brown or £3.25
granary toast

Sausage on Toast two thick hand-made sausages on white, brown or granary £3.25
toast

Eggs on Toast choice of two poached, fried or scrambled eggs on white, brown or £2.45
granary toast

Mushrooms on Toast fried or steamed mushrooms on white, brown or granary £2.75
toast

Heinz Beans on Toast served on two slices of white, brown or granary toast £2.75
Cheese on Toast served on two slices of white, brown or granary toast £3.00
Smoked Salmon & Scrambled Eggs £6.00
40z Rump Steak & Two Fried Eggs £6.50
80z Rump Steak & Two Fried Eggs £12.00
Bacon Chop (smoked or unsmoked) served with 2 eggs & beans £6.50

Potato Cakes 2 potato cakes buttered & topped with smoked salmon & scrambled £6.50
eggs
Eggs Benedict toasted muffin topped with bacon, 2 poached eggs & hollandaise £6.50
sauce
3-Egg Omelette with 2 fillings from a choice of cheese, ham, mushrooms, £5.00
tomatoes or onions

add an extra filling for s50op
1817's English Breakfast two fried eqgs & three rashers of Standish dry cured £4.00
back bacon

Build Your Own Breakfast

for those with a heartier appetite, any of the following can be added to 1817's English

breakfast
Sausage” £1.00 Mushrooms* £o0.75 Toast (1slice)*  £o.70
Bacon* £1.00 Black pudding £0.65 Potato cake £0.70
Heinz beans* £0.75 Fried egg* £0.60 Crusty baguette £1.00
Cherry tomatoes* £0.75 Hash browns £0.80 '/, Avocado* £1.00

*available gluten-free

FOOD ALLERGIES & INTOLERANCES
Before you order, please ask a member of staff for further information.




1817 BREAKFAST DRINKS

Apple Juice

Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice

Tea

Earl Grey

Flavoured Tea/Green Tea/Peppermint Tea
Pot of Tea For 1

Pot of Tea For 2

Pot of Tea For 3

Coffee

Latte

Cappucino

Espresso

Mocha

Hot Chocolate

Hot Chocolate with Cream & Marshmallows

Syrup Shots: vanilla, caramel or cinnamon

1817 is open in the evenings
with last reservations at
7 p-m. Monday to Thursday
and
9 p.m. Friday & Saturday

£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£3.00
£5.00
£7.00
£2.50
£2.75
£2.75
£2.20
£2.75
£2.75
£3.00
£0.30




