1817 BREAKFAST

served until 11: 30 a.m.

77 m 1m 1 11 01	
Hot Toasted Teacake with jam & butter	£1.25
Toast with jam & butter	£1.25
Bloomer Toast (white or granary) with jam & butter	£2.00
Hot Buttered Crumpets 3 crumpets with butter (gluten-free available)	£2.00
Bacon on Toast two rashers of Standish dry cured back bacon on white, brown or	£3.25
granary toast	
Sausage on Toast two thick hand-made sausages on white, brown or granary	£3.25
toast	-))
Eggs on Toast choice of two poached, fried or scrambled eggs on white, brown or	£2.45
granary toast	12
Mushrooms on Toast fried or steamed mushrooms on white, brown or granary	£2.75
toast	,,,
Heinz Beans on Toast served on two slices of white, brown or granary toast	£2.75
Cheese on Toast served on two slices of white, brown or granary toast	£3.00
Smoked Salmon & Scrambled Eggs	£6.00
4oz Rump Steak & Two Fried Eggs	£6.50
8oz Rump Steak & Two Fried Eggs	£12.00
Bacon Chop (smoked or unsmoked) served with 2 eggs & beans	£6.50
Potato Cakes 2 potato cakes buttered & topped with smoked salmon & scrambled	_
eggs	
Eggs Benedict toasted muffin topped with bacon, 2 poached eggs & hollandaise	£6.50
sauce	_0.50
3-Egg Omelette with 2 fillings from a choice of cheese, ham, mushrooms,	£5.00
tomatoes or onions	
add an extra filling for 50p	
	f 4 00
	24.00
1817's English Breakfast two fried eggs & three rashers of Standish dry cured back bacon	£4.00

Build Your Own Breakfast

for those with a heartier appetite, any of the following can be added to 1817's English breakfast

Sausage*	£1.00	Mushrooms*	£0.75	Toast (1 slice)*	£0.70
Bacon*	£1.00	Black pudding	£0.65	Potato cake	£0.70
Heinz beans*	£0.75	Fried egg*	£0.60	Crusty baguette	£1.00
Cherry tomatoes*	£0.75	Hash browns	£o.8o	¹ / ₂ Avocado*	£1.00

*available gluten-free

FOOD ALLERGIES & INTOLERANCES

1817 BREAKFAST DRINKS

Apple Juice	£2.50
Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice	£2.50
Tea	£2.50
Earl Grey	£2.50
Flavoured Tea/Green Tea/Peppermint Tea	£2.50
Pot of Tea For 1	£3.00
Pot of Tea For 2	£5.00
Pot of Tea For 3	£7.00
Coffee	£2.50
Latte	£2.75
Cappucino	£2.75
Espresso	£2.20
Mocha	£2.75
Hot Chocolate	£2.75
Hot Chocolate with Cream & Marshmallows	£3.00
Syrup Shots: vanilla, caramel or cinnamon	£0.30

1817 is open in the evenings with last reservations at 7 p.m. Monday to Thursday and 9 p.m. Friday & Saturday

